APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Application Fee_\$250.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY Date Recorded 1/2/10 ~ MS.
Date	Amount Paid \$ 250.00 ck4 6788
X New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or Change	S
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Cha	
Business Name: Bop Control Business DBA Name (if applicable):	
Address with Zip Code: 850 Peasart S Tax Identification Number: 04-282727	*
Mailing Name (where we should send corresponden Address with Zip Code: 850 Peasen+	ce to): Rap & Contracting
Property Owner Name: LaResa Developer Address with Zip Code: 850 Pleasant ST	
Emergency Contact 1: Joseph LeRosa	Phone: 781-762-0065
Emergency Contact 2: Howard Rabivison	Phone: 617-312-5864
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	etorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust (inc. LLC)Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name: Joseph LaResa	
Address with Zip Code: 850 Pleasant	St. Norwood Ma. 02062
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATIO	N (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: 305e	ph La Rosa
Address with Zip Code: 850 Pleasant S	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	and the state of t
Address with 7in Code:	Traction and all and add and another trace I have the Anatherical

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000. If you are a corporation, attach the Certificate of Corporate Authority showing that whoever signs for the corporation has the legal authority to do so.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

N Signature of Applicant: Print Name: Joseph La Rosa	Date: Phone:	11/1/16 781-762	-0065
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICEN	NSE:		
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:			
The Engineering Department recommends that the application b	oe:App	proved	Denied
Signature	Date_11	-2-10	

ISSUED THROUGH

A. A. DORITY COMPANY

DRAINLAYERS PERMIT BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	ESENTS, That we	e RAP General Contracting Corp.
of 850 Pleasant Street	Norwood ,]	<u>MA</u> 02062,
hereinafter referred to as Principal, a	nd NGM Ins	surance Company
a corporation organized and existing	under the laws of	f the State of Florida
are held and firmly bound unto		
City of Somerville in the sum of Ten Thousand do lawful money of the United States of ourselves, our executors, administrate	llars America, to the p	referred to as Obligee, (\$10,000.00) payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind assigns, firmly by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIC	GATION IS SUC the purpose of <u>C</u>	CH, That whereas, the Principal has made application for Connecting, Constructing or Repairing Storm drains, Catch
have been or may hereafter be in force the Obligee from all loss or damage v	e concerning said which it may susta	comply with all ordinances, rules and regulations which d License or Permit, and shall save and keep harmless ain or for which it may become liable on account of the n this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, to remain
any time terminate its liability by givi	ing thirty (30) day	UNTIL CANCELLED BY THE SURETY. The Surety may at ys written notice to the Obligee, and the Surety shall not be liable ept for defaults occurring prior thereto.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED	September 29th	1, 2010.
		RAP General Contracting Corp.
		NGM Insurance Company
Bond No. 172938		By: Attorney-in-Fact Philip B. Crawford Attorney-in-Fact
		A. A. Dority Company, Inc. 262 Washington Street, Suite 99
		Boston, MA 02108



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That NGM Insurance Company, a Florida corporation having its principal office in the City of Jacksonville, State of Florida, pursuant to Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of said Company, to wit:

"Article IV, Section 2. The board of directors, the president, any vice president, secretary, or the treasurer shall have the power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the company and affix the seal of the company thereto, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity or writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking and to remove any such attorneys-in-fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to them."

does hereby make, constitute and appoint Philip B Crawford, Richard W Crawford, James M Crawford --

its true and lawful Attorneys-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond subject to the following limitation:

1. No one bond to exceed Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

and to bind NGM Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the NGM Insurance Company; the acts of said Attorney are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution adopted by the Directors of NGM Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 2nd day of December 1977.

Voted: That the signature of any officer authorized by the By-Laws and the company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of attorney or certification of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other written obligation in the nature thereof; such signature and seal, when so used being hereby adopted by the company as the original signature of such office and the original seal of the company, to be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NGM Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 1st day of August, 2009.

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY BY

Susan E Mack

Sohn Otypo

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TOUNDE CO

State of Florida, County of Duval.

On this August 1, 2009 before the subscriber a Notary Public of State of Florida in and for the County of Duval duly commissioned and qualified, came Susan E Mack of the NGM Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me fully sworn deposed and said that he is an officer of said Company; aforesaid, that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and her signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Company; that Article IV, Section 2 of the By-Laws of said Company is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Jacksonville, Florida this 1st day of August,

2009.

TASHA PHILPOT
Connet DD721232
Expires 10/2/2011
Floride Notary Asso., Inc.

I, Brian J Beggs, Vice President of the NGM Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Company which is still in full force and effect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company at Jacksonville, Florida this

27th day of Sontember, 2010

73/ Boggs

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY

I, Jaseph La Rasa	, Clerk of
I, Name of Clerk of Secretary Land Contracting	hereby certify that,
at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation duly held	on the 9th day day of
$\frac{8+1}{100000}$, $\frac{1984}{1000000}$, at which a quorum was present and vot	ing throughout, the following
vote was duly passed and is now in full force and effect:	
VOTED: That Name of Officer authoritied to sign for the Corporation	be and
hereby is authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on b	pehalf of this Corporation, to
sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowledge and deliver	all contracts, bonds and
other obligations of the Corporation, the execution of any such contra	ract, bond or obligation by
such Name of Officer authorized it sign for the Corporation	to be valid
and binding upon this Corporation for all purposes. This vote remain and	ns in full force and effect,
has not been altered, amended or revoked by a subsequent vote of su	ach directors.
I further certify that Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation	
is the duly elected	of said Corporation.
Place of Business BSO Plea	asout ST. Novuccd V
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL HERE	
In the event that the Clerk or Secretary is the same person as	the Officer authorized to
sign that contract, bond or other instrument for the Corporation, this	certificate must be counter-
signed by another Officer of the Corporation.	
Countersigned	
Name & Title of Countersigning Officer	

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

OU-2829278

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:				
Name: Dop General Co	ontractine	a		
Address: 850 Pleasant	Street	7		
city: Morwood		Zip: 02062	Phone #: 781-	762-0065
☐ I am an employer with ②8 employee (full and/or part time). ☐ I am a sole proprietor or partnership and employees. ☐ We are a corporation that has exercised exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no ☐ We are a nonprofit organization staffed volunteers and have no employees.	d have no our right of employees.	Restaurant/Bar	5	
Workers' compensation insurance inform				
Insurance Company Name: Em Fv	<u>eedman</u>	Insurance	· Agenci	4
Address: 20 Scanlon I	<u>}</u>			J
City: Randalph	State: Wo	Zip: 02369	Phone #: 781-	963-0699
Policy #: WC 6783466			Expiration Date:	
Applicant certification:				, .
Failure to secure coverage as required un penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or work ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 forwarded to the Office of Investigations of	one years' impriso a day against me	onment as well as ci . I understand that	vil penalties in th	e form of a STOP
I do hereby certify under the pains and pen	alties of perjury th	at the information p	rovided above is	true and correct.
Signature:	······································		Date: [][i]	10
Print Name: Joseph LaR	asa			
Official use only. Do not w	rite in this area. I	To be completed by o	city or town offici	ial.
City or Town:	_ Permit/License	e #:	Buil City, Lice	rd of Health ding Department Town Clerk nsing Board ctmen's Office
Contact Person:				r
(revised Jan. 2008)	5%以在\$P\$14点位。(2018)(2)			NOTO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.

	40	000 000						DATE (II	Herponess 1	
	46	ORD CERTIFIC	<u>ATE OF LIABIL</u>					9/20,	M/DD/YYYY) /2010	
		(781)963-0699 FAX:		THIS CERT	TIFICATE IS ISS	UED AS A MATTE	ROF	INFOR	RMATION	
1		reedman Insurance Aq	gency, Inc.	HOLDER.	THIS CERTIFICA	ATE DOES NOT A	AMEND), EXT	END OR	
Į.		anlon Drive		ALIER THE	COVERAGE A	FFORDED BY THE	POLIC	ES BE	LOW.	
	ndo.	k 233 lph MA 02	2369					_		
!	IRED	tpii MA 02	.306		FFORDING COVI		NAIC	#		
1		a Landscaping Corp.			rleysville 3 Insurance					
		eneral Contractors Co	arro.		3 Insurance	: Companies				
		leasant Street	·	INSURER C:						
Ι.	rwoo		2062	INSURER E:						
	ERAC									
RE THI AG	QUIRE E INSI GREG	ICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC MENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF A URANCE AFFORDED BY THE POI ATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUM JICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SI	MENT WITH RESPECT UBJECT TO ALL TH	T TO WHICH THIS HE TERMS, EXCLI	CERTIFICATE MAY BE JSIONS AND CONDIT	ISSUE	D OR MA	AY PERTAIN	
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	E .	LIMITS			
		GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1	,000,000	
		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	MPA00000063534F	4/15/2010	4/15/2011	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrent	ce) \$		100,000	
A		CLAIMS MADE OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one perso	1		10,000	
						PERSONAL & ADV INJUI	₹Y \$	1	,000,000	
ŀ						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2	,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP	AGG \$	2	,000,000	
		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMI (Ea accident)	T \$	1	,000,000	
A		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	BA 4M6997	3/1/2010	3/1/2011	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
		X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCID	ENT \$			
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA	ACC \$			
						AUTO ONLY:	AGG \$			
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$			
							\$			
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$			
_	Work	RETENTION \$			<u> </u>	WC STATUL I	OTH-			
В	EMPL	(ERS COMPENSATION AND OYERS' LIABILITY					OTH- ER	·····	E00 000	
	ANY F	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	W0\$793466	3/1/2010	3/1/2011	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		500,000	
		describe under IAL PROVISIONS below	WC6783466	3/1/2010	3/1/2011	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPL			500,000	
	OTHE					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY I	TIMIT 19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	300,000	
DE¢/	יתפום:	ON OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICL	ES/EYCHUSIONS ADDED BY ENDOROUS	EMTIQUECIAL PROVINCE)NE					
DEG	, i i i i i	OF OF ENAMEDIATIONS VEHICLE	ESPENDED STENDORSEM	ENTISPECIAL PROVISIC	MS					
CEF	CERTIFICATE HOLDER									
				1	ANCELLATION				EEORE THE	
City of Somerville				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL						
			1 - 0	1 - 1						
		FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE								
		INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.								
				AUTHORIZED REF		Í.				
				Chris Dupi	11/DUPTIJ	2			≥	